124 10/02
Applications
� Degaussing of picture tubes
Features
� PTC thermistor in a plastic case (2-pin)
� Marked with manufacurer’s logo, type
designation and date code
� Flame-retardant case material (UL 94 V-0)

°C
°C
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
Type Iin,coil (0 s)
App
Ir,coil (180 s)
(V=VN, 25 °C ≤ Top ≤ 60 °C)
mApp
RN
Ω
Rcoil
Ω
Hou-
sing1)
De-
cay2)
Ordering code
Vmax = 140 VAC, VN = 110 VAC
J 563 ≥ 30 ≤ 40 3 ≥ 5,5 D   - B59563J0060A110
J 555 ≥ 29 ≤ 40 5 ≥ 4,5 D   - B59555J0060A110
Vmax = 270 VAC, VN = 230 VAC
J 705 ≥ 24 ≤ 25 4,5 ≥ 20 D   - B59705J0060A110
J 707 ≥ 22 ≤ 25 7 ≥ 20 D   - B59707J0060A110
J 209 ≥ 18 ≤ 40 9 ≥ 20 T SD B59209J0080A010
J 709 ≥ 18 ≤ 25 9 ≥ 20 D LD B59709J0060A110
J 120 ≥ 22 ≤ 30 12 ≥ 10 T   - B59120J0080A010
J 104 ≥ 25 ≤ 30 14 ≥ 10 T SD B59104J0080A010
J 704 ≥ 25 ≤ 25 14 ≥ 10 D LD B59704J0080A110
1) T: Thermoplast housing; D: Duroplast housing
2) SD: Standard decay behavior; LD: Long decay behavior
B59***
J ***Mono PTC Thermistors